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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/23-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

48.19.000 

56.07.034 

58.05.039 

58.05.039 

59.02.002 

59.03.001 
59.03.001 

59.03.001 

59.03.001 

59.06.000 
59.06.000 

59.07.000 

59.08.002 

59.08.002 

59.08.002 

59.08.002 

59.08.002 

59.08.002 

59.11 

59.12.019 

59.17.039 

59.17.039 

Chapter 60 

Description of Goods 

Vegetable parchment wrap around meat labels 

Superb lend polyester 37%, nylon 37%, 
cotton 26%, width 150cm 

Crease resistant waistbanding 

Fabrics containing elastomeric fibres 

Black precision woven felt, 0.64cm density, 
2.5kg per linear yard to repair automatic 
glass cutting tables 
Ki var I bonded polyolefin 
PelIon non-woven rubber impregnated bonded 
fibre, wben declared by a manufacturer, or 
by an importer, for sale only to a 
manufacturer, for use in luggage and handbags 
Phil tra hydro plOO filter fabric, filter cloth 
used on Keithley grinding machines 
Synthetic filter media, Filtrair brand, of 
various thicknesses made from saturated 
nonwoven polyester fibres 
Saftey bel t shock absorbers 
Viking brand nylon braidl ine mooring ropes, 
144mm diameter and over, spliced each end 
Buckram fabric, on condition the goods are 
for use solely in trouser waistband 
reinforcing 
Dynic Lalieta, being moisture permeable 
polyester cotton fabric 
I.C. I. Rexine leatherclotb for use in making 
bias binding 
Kni tted cotton fabric, laminated with nitrile 
rubber for use solely in the manufacture of 
industrial safety gloves 
Ni trocelIulose coated cotton fabric with a 
paper backing for use as a bookbinding 
material 
PVC nylon kni tted tricot, for use only in 
making babies pilches 
Teisen pyke fabric, 65% pyromex, 35% keviar, 
wi th metali te laminate, on condition the 
goods are for use solely in making fire 
protection garments 
Fabric laminated wi th foam rubber, pecul iar 
for use in making corsets 
Teisen pyke fabric, 65% pyromex 35% kevlar, 
with metalmic coating, on condition the goods 
are for use solely in making fire protection 
garments 
Endless bands of felt 132mm OD x 122mm 
ID x 17mm wide for use in making filter bags 
Needled polypropylene leader fabric, 3.84 to 
3.9 metres wide 
Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and 
sizes, as may be approved by the Minister; 
"NOTE: The followihg concessions are not to 
apply to knitted trousers with closed feet of 
loop or pile fabric of an elastic or stretchable 
nature cOlDDonly known as I' crawlers I I or one 
piece garments of loop or pile fabric of an 
elastic or stretchable nature with sleeves and 
closed feet. commonly known as 
"stretch·n-grow suits". whether covered 
individually or as part of a set" 
APPROVED: 
DUFFLE COAT SETS 
Comprising duffle coat with matching leggings 
or trousers. and with or without matching hat 
or cap. The coat to have maximum length 51cm· 
JUMPERS AND FROCKS 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

PO Box 9523 
Newmarket 
AUCKLAND 
Advanced Foods (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 1744 
WELLINGTON 
Barsal Man Co Ltd 
PO Box 65·057 
Mairangi Bay 
AUCKLAND 
Bonds (NZ) Ltd 
Narrow Fabrics Division 
PO Box 61-016 
Lovegrove Cres 
Otara 
AUCKLAND 
Bonds (NZ) Ltd 
Narrow Fabrics Division 
PO Box 61-016 
Lovegrove Cres 
Otara 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

15 

99 

99 
99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

HO 522014K 

AK 506063L 

AK 506061D 

AK 506062B 

DN 928945D 

DN 201482D 
DN 201488C 

DN 201489A 

DN 9105500 

DN 201532D 
DN 929999J 

DN 927131H 

DN 926496F 

DN 926259J 

DN 910524H 

DN 910556F 

DN 926148G 

DN 927533K 

DN 201566J 

DN 927534H 

DN 929072K 

DN 929468G 

DN 203746H 

No. 96 

·Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

WA 

WA 

RUC 

RUC 
Rue 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 
RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

Rue 

RUC 

Rue 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 

RUC 


