THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 96

(

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1986/23-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.	
		PO Box 9523 Newmarket				
48.19.000	Vegetable parchment wrap around meat labels	AUCKLAND Advanced Foods (NZ) Ltd PO Box 1744	99	HO 522014K	Α	
56.07.034	Superblend polyester 37%, nylon 37%, cotton 26%, width 150cm	WELLINGTON Barsal Man Co Ltd PO Box 65-057 Mairangi Bay	99	AK 506063L	Α •	
58.05.039	Crease resistant waistbanding	AUCKLAND Bonds (NZ) Ltd Narrow Fabrics Division PO Box 61-016 Lovegrove Cres Otara	99	AK 506061D	WA	
58.05.039	Fabrics containing elastomeric fibres	AUCKLAND Bonds (NZ) Ltd Narrow Fabrics Division PO Box 61-016 Lovegrove Cres Otara	15	AK 506062B	WA	
59.02.002	Black precision woven felt, 0.64cm density, 2.5kg per linear yard to repair automatic	AUCKLAND	99	DN 928945D	RUC	
59.03.001 59.03.001	glass cutting tables Kivar 1 bonded polyolefin Pellon non-woven rubber impregnated bonded fibre, when declared by a manufacturer, or by an importer, for sale only to a		 	DN 201482D DN 201488C	RUC RUC	
59.03.001	manufacturer, for use in luggage and handbags Philtra hydro p100 filter fabric, filter cloth		••	DN 201489A	RUC	
59.03.001	used on Keithley grinding machines Synthetic filter media, Filtrair brand, of various thicknesses made from saturated			DN 910550G	RUC	
59.06.000	nonwoven polyester fibres Saftey belt shock absorbers		99	DN 201532D	RUC	
59.06.000	Viking brand nylon braidline mooring ropes,		99	DN 929999J	RUC	
59.07.000	144mm diameter and over, spliced each end Buckram fabric, on condition the goods are for use solely in trouser waistband		15	DN 927131H	RUC	
59.08.002	reinforcing Dynic Lalieta, being moisture permeable		•••	DN 926496F	RUC	
9.08.002	polyester cotton fabric I.C.I. Rexine leathercloth for use in making			DN 926259J	RUC	
9.08.002	bias binding Knitted cotton fabric, laminated with nitrile rubber for use solely in the manufacture of		••	DN 910524H	RUC	
59.08.002	industrial safety gloves Nitrocellulose coated cotton fabric with a paper backing for use as a bookbinding		••	DN 910556F	RUC	
59.08.002	material PVC nylon knitted tricot, for use only in			DN 926148G	RUC	1
59.08.002	making babies pilches Teisen pyke fabric, 65% pyromex, 35% keviar, with metalite laminate, on condition the goods are for use solely in making fire		•••	DN 927533K	RUC	
	protection garments		15		BUC	
59.11	Fabric laminated with foam rubber, peculiar for use in making corsets		15	DN 201566J	RUC	
59.12.019	Teisen pyke fabric, 65% pyromex 35% kevlar, with metalmic coating, on condition the goods are for use solely in making fire protection		15	DN 927534H	RUC	
59.17.039	garments Endless bands of felt 132mm OD x 122mm		15	DN 929072K	RUC	
59.17.039	ID x 17mm wide for use in making filter bags Needled polypropylene leader fabric, 3.84 to		15	DN 929468G	RUC	
hapter 60	3.9 metres wide Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes, as may be approved by the Minister;		99			
	''NOTE: The following concessions are not to apply to knitted trousers with closed feet of loop or pile fabric of an elastic or stretchable					
	nature commonly known as ''crawlers'' or one piece garments of loop or pile fabric of an elastic or stretchable nature with sleeves and closed feet, commonly known as					
	'stretch-n-grow suits'', whether covered individually or as part of a set'' APPROVED:					
	DUFFLE COAT SETS Comprising duffle coat with matching leggings or trousers, and with or without matching hat or cap. The coat to have maximum length 51cm* JUMPERS AND FROCKS			DN 203746H	RUC	